
                                Guwahati Biotech Park 

Technology Incubation Centre, Amingaon 

                                       Guwahati- 781 031 

                                                           www.guwahatibiotechpark.com 

 

GBP/5.7/2024-25/5856                                                                             Date: 30.12.2024 
 
 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR APPOINTMENT OF CHARTERED 
ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONDUCTING STATUTORY AUDIT OF GUWAHATI 
BIOTECH PARK AND GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK INCUBATION CENTRE FOR 

THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24 AND 2024-25. 
 
 
This is with reference to the bids received in response to Notice Inviting Quotation vide 
no.GBP/5.7/2024-25/5844 dated 5.12.2024 for Appointment of Chartered Accountant 
Firms for conducting Statutory Audit of Guwahati Biotech Park and Guwahati Biotech 
Park Incubation Centre for the Financial Year 2023-24 and 2024-25. 
 
It may please be noted that technical bids were opened on 19.12.2024 at 2.30 PM at 
Guwahati Biotech Park Office and the bids were evaluated on the same day. The following 
firms have been technically qualified: 
 

1. M/s Goyal &amp; Parul &amp; Co. , New Delhi 
2. M/s Komandoor &amp; Co. LLP, Guwahati , Assam 
3. Bijay Agarwal &amp; Co, Guwahati, Assam 
4. SPRK &amp; Co. , Guwahati, Assam 
5. AMD &amp; Associates, Guwahati, Assam 
6. M/s G. Tosniwal &amp; Co., Guwahati Assam 
7. M/s Chandra Gupta &amp; Associates, New Delhi 

 
The financial bids of the technically qualified bidders will now be opened on 01.01.2025 
at 11.30 AM. 
 
 
                                                                                                            Sd/- 
                                                                                              Chief Executive Officer 
                                                                                              Guwahati Biotech Park 

 

 

 


